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PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE 
 

Publication Date: Mar 31, 2022 

Effective Date: Jun 1, 2022 

 

We would like to notify our customers that due to housing design changes, the SFP 

series will be upgraded for a better user experience. 

 

The change will have no impact on the fit, function, quality, reliability and 

environmental compliance of the devices. We will continue to offer technical 

support and RMA services for the models with old part numbers during the valid 

warranty period. 

 

Current Design New Housing Design 

  

 1. Easier to pull the module 

2. 10-15% better PCBA thermal 

performance 

3. Lifted EMI fingers 

 

 

Sincerely, 

Lantech Communications Global, Inc. 

 

Amanda Lee   

V.P.  Sales 
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New Housing Design - Model List 

8330-060-V1 100Base SX 2KM, Multi-mode, LC transceiver  

8330-061E-V1 100Base LX 30KM, Single mode, LC transceiver, -40~85C 

8330-061-V1 100Base LX 30KM, Single mode, LC transceiver 

8330-065-V1 100Base SX 5KM, Multi-mode, LC transceiver  

8330-068E-V1 1port 100BaseBiDi LC/SM/WDM/20KM TX1550 RX1310;-40~85C 

8330-068-V1 1port mini GBIC 100Base LC/SM/WDM/20KM TX1550 RX1310 

8330-069E-V1 1port 100BaseBiDi LC/SM/WDM/20KM TX1310 RX1550;-40~85C 

8330-069-V1 1port mini GBIC 100Base LC/SM/WDM/20KM TX1310 RX1550 

8330-071-V1 125Mbps, BiDi SFP TX: 1310 RX: 1550 2KM -10~70C 

8330-072-V1 125Mbps, BiDi SFP TX: 1550 RX: 1310 2KM -10~70C 

8330-073-V1 125Mbps, 850nm, 2km, 100Base SFP Transceiver 

8330-162E-V1 MINI GBIC 1000SX (LC/0.5km) Transceiver; FP Laser, -40~85C 

8330-162-V1 MINI GBIC 1000SX (LC/0.5km) Transceiver; FP Laser 

8330-163E-V1 MINI GBIC 1000SX (LC/MM/2KM) Transceiver MM Wide Temp 

8330-163-V1 Super MINI GBIC 1000SX (LC/2km) Transceiver; multimode 2KM 

8330-164E-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LX(LC/30KM) Transceiver; FP Laser, -40~85C 

8330-164-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LX(LC/30KM) Transceiver; FP Laser 

8330-165E-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LX (LC/10km) Transceiver; FP Laser, -40~85C 

8330-165-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LX (LC/10km) Transceiver; FP Laser 

8330-166-V1 MINI GBIC 1000XD (LC/50km) Transceiver 

8330-167-V1 MINI GBIC 1000ZX (LC/80km) Transceiver; DFB Laser 

8330-168E-V1 MINI GBIC 10/100/1000T Transceiver, wide temperature 

8330-168-V1 MINI GBIC 10/100/1000T Transceiver 

8330-169-V1 MINI GBIC 1000XD (LC/60km) Transceiver; DFB Laser 

8330-170-V1 MINI GBIC 1000EZX (120km) Transceiver 

8330-180DE-V1 1000BX DDM 1.25Gbps BiDi SFP TX:1310 RX:1550 40KM -40~85℃ (DDM) 

8330-180-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-40KM Transceiver  

8330-181-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-60KM Transceiver  

8330-182DE-V1 1000BX DDM 1.25Gbps BiDi SFP TX:1550 RX:1310 40KM -40~85℃ (DDM) 

8330-182-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-40KM Transceiver  

8330-183-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-60KM Transceiver  

8330-184-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-80KM Transceiver  

8330-185-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-80KM Transceiver  

8330-186DE-V1 BiDi SFP 1.25Gbps TX:1310nm RX:1550nm 20km, -40~85C (DDM) 

8330-186D-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-20KM Transceiver (DDM)  

8330-186-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-20KM Transceiver  
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8330-187DE-V1 BiDi SFP 1.25Gbps TX:1550nm RX:1310nm 20km, -40~85C (DDM) 

8330-187D-V1 BiDi SFP 1.25Gbps TX:1550nm RX:1310nm 20km, -10~70C (DDM) 

8330-187-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-20KM Transceiver  

8330-188-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-10KM Transceiver  

8330-189-V1 LTSFP-1000BX-10KM Transceiver  

8330-190-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LX (LC/SM/20km) Transceiver 

8330-191E-V1 Dual Speed SFP - 100M / 1000M-LX 10KM SFP Transceiver,  -40~85℃ 

8330-191-V1 Dual Speed SFP - 100M / 1000M-LX 10KM SFP Transceiver 

8330-193DE-V1 LTSFP-10G-SX-300M Transceiver (DDM), -40~85C 

8330-193D-V1 LTSFP-10G-SX-300M Transceiver (DDM), -10~70C 

8330-193-V1 10GBase SFP+ SR, Multi-mode, (LC/300m) Transceiver 

8330-194DE-V1 LTSFP-10G-LX-10KM Transceiver (DDM), -40~85C 

8330-194D-V1 LTSFP-10G-LX-10KM Transceiver (DDM), -10~70C 

8330-194-V1 10GBase SFP+ LR, Single-mode, (LC/10km) Transceiver 

8330-195-V1 1000BX-2 1.25Gbps BiDi SFP TX:1310 RX:1550 2KM -10~70C 

8330-196-V1 1000BX-2 1.25Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver, TX:1550 RX:1310, 2KM, -10~70C 

8330-197-V1 1.25Gbps MM/0.5KM, BiDi SFP Transceiver, TX:1310 RX:1550, -10~70C 

8330-198-V1 1.25Gbps MM/0.5KM, BiDi SFP Transceiver, TX:1550 RX:1310, -10~70C 

8330-200DE-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1270nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (20km) 

Transceiver(DDM)-40~85C 

8330-200D-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1270nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (20km) Transceiver(DDM) 

10~70C 

8330-201DE-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1330nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (20km) Transceiver(DDM) 

-40~85C 

8330-201D-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1330nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (20km) Transceiver(DDM) 

10~70C 

8330-202DE-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1270nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (40km) Transceiver(DDM) 

-40~85C 

8330-202D-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1270nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (40km) Transceiver(DDM) 

10~70C 

8330-203DE-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1330nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (40km) Transceiver(DDM) 

-40~85C 

8330-203D-V1 
10GBase SFP+,1330nm DFB, WDM, Single-mode, (40km) Transceiver(DDM) 

10~70C 

8330-204D-V1 10GBase SFP+ ZR, Single-mode, (LC/80km), 1550nm, DDM, 0~70C 

8330-205D-V1 10GBase SFP+ ER, Single-mode, (LC/40km), 1550nm, DDM, 0~70C 

8330-206-V1 
10G/5G/2.5G/1000Base-T SFP, 3.3V,30m (10G) 50m (2.5G/5G) 100m (1G); 

0~70°C 
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8330-209DE-V1 
10GBase SFP, WDM Single-mode TX1270nm/RX1330nm, (LC/10km) DDM 

Transceiver -40~85C 

8330-209D-V1 
10GBase SFP, WDM Single-mode TX1270nm/RX1330nm, (LC/10km) DDM 

Transceiver 0~70C 

8330-210DE-V1 
10GBase SFP, WDM Single-mode TX1330nm/RX1270nm, (LC/10km) DDM 

Transceiver -40~85C 

8330-210D-V1 
10GBase SFP, WDM Single-mode TX1330nm/RX1270nm, (LC/10km) DDM 

Transceiver 0~70C 

8330-214E-V1 
10G/5G/2.5G/1000Base-T SFP, 3.3V,30m (10G) 50m (2.5G/5G) 100m (1G); 

-40~85°C 

8330-215E-V1 2.5G/1.25G/100M/10M Base-T SFP, 3.3V, 100m (10M-2.5G); -40~85°C 

8330-218E-V1 10G Base SFP+ LR, Single-mode (LC/10km) Transceiver, -40~85°C 

8330-219E-V1 10G Base SFP+ LR, Single-mode (LC/2km) Transceiver, -40~85°C 

8330-220E-V1 10G Base SFP+ SR, Multi-mode (LC/300m) Transceiver, -20~85°C 

8330-221E-V1 1.25G Base SFP SX, Single-mode (LC/10km) Transceiver, -40~85°C 

8330-222E-V1 1.25G Base SFP SX, Multi-mode (LC/550m) Transceiver, -40~85°C 

8330-223DE-V1 10G Base SFP+ LR, Single-mode (LC/20km) DDM Transceiver, -40~85°C 

8330-224DE-V1 10G Base SFP+ ER, Single-mode (LC/40km) DDM Transceiver,  -40~85°C 

8330-262DE-V1 2.5G SFP, MMF 850nm, 300m, DDM, -40~85’C 

8330-262D-V1 2.5G SFP, MMF 850nm, 300m, DDM, 0~70’C 

8330-263DE-V1 2.5G SFP, SMF 1310nm, 2km, DDM, -40~85’C 

8330-263D-V1 2.5G SFP, SMF 1310nm, 2km, DDM, 0~70’C 

8330-265DE-V1 2.5G SFP, SMF 1310nm, 15km, DDM, -40~85’C 

8330-265D-V1 2.5G SFP, SMF 1310nm, 15km, DDM, 0~70’C 

8330-266D-V1 1.25G SFP, SMF 1550nm, 120km, DDM, 0~70’C 

8340-0591-V1 MINI GBIC 1000LHX (LC/SM/40KM) Transceiver; DFB Laser high power 

 


